# ARKANSAS SENATE

## 93rd General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2022

### **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/02/22 (2f)

#### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 63

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2022-2023 FISCAL YEAR.

#### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 63

Amend Senate Bill No. 63 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 6, immediately following "DIRECTOR", delete "1" and substitute "2"  $\,$ 

AND

Page 2, line 12, immediately following "MANAGER", delete "l" and substitute "2"  $\,$ 

AND

Page 2, line 20, immediately following "MANAGER", delete "3" and substitute "4"  $\,$ 

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1-2 in their entirety and substitute the following:

11	(44)	C073C	ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II	1	GRADE	GS03
	(45)	D022N	IT SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER	1	GRADE	IT09
	(46)	D006C	SOFTWARE ENGINEER LEAD	1	GRADE	IT08
	(47)	E076C	ADE CAREER EDUCATION DIVISION MANAGER	1	GRADE	GS12
	(48)	N149N	ADE COORD FISCAL DISTRESS	1	GRADE	GS11
	(49)	E016C	PUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAM COORDINATOR	1	GRADE	GS10
	(50)	E061C	ACE PROGRAM COORDINATOR	1	GRADE	GS10
	(51)	G073C	ATTORNEY	1	GRADE	GS10
	(52)	A082C	ACCOUNTANT II	2	GRADE	GS08
	(53)	A089C	ACCOUNTANT I	1	GRADE	GS07
	(54)	A075C	FINANCIAL ANALYST I	1	GRADE	GS07
	(55)	A090C	PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST	2	GRADE	GS05
	(56)	A098C	FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST	2	GRADE	GS04
		MAX NO	O. OF EMPLOYEES	<b>7</b> 5		11



AND

Appropriately renumber all item numbers in SECTION 1

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "\$4,002,066" and substitute "\$5,108,631"

AND

Page 3, line 13, delete "1,212,369" and substitute "1,565,782"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "\_\_\_\_\$5,324,435" and substitute "\_\_\_\_\$6,784,413"

AND

Page 4, delete line 17 in its entirety

AND

Page 4, delete line 19 in its entirety

AND

Page 4, line 24, immediately following "COORDINATOR", delete "20" and substitute "19"  $\,$ 

AND

Page 4, line 28, immediately following "MANAGER", delete "5" and substitute "4"  $\,$ 

AND

Page 5, delete line 6 in its entirety

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "322" and substitute "317"

AND

Appropriately renumber all item numbers in SECTION 3

AND

Page 6, line 9, delete "\$13,305,904" and substitute "\$13,166,050"

AND

Page 6, line 11, delete "4,312,036" and substitute "4,269,112"

AND

Page 6, line 18, delete "\_\_\$21,482,158" and substitute "\_\_\$21,299,380"

AND

Page 6, line 29, delete "\$396,077" and substitute "\$254,677"

AND

Page 6, line 30, delete "123,380" and substitute "80,101"

AND

Page 7, line 1, delete "\_\_\_\$849,099" and substitute "\_\_\_\$664,420"

AND

Page 8, line 20, delete "225,000,000" and substitute "425,000,000"

AND

Page 8, line 22, delete "\_\_\$228,391,547" and substitute "\_\_\$428,391,547"

AND

Page 9, line 8, delete "\$2,928,297" and substitute "\$2,868,987"

AND

Page 9, line 10, delete "953,225" and substitute "934,202"

AND

Page 9, line 19, delete "\_\_\$1,282,408,261" and substitute "\_\_\$1,282,329,928"

AND

Page 12, delete line 25 in its entirety

AND

Page 12, line 32, delete "13" and substitute with "12"

AND

Appropriately renumber all item numbers in SECTION 18

AND

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  By: Joint Budget Committee  KMW/KMW - 03-02-2022 13:30:45  KMW095										Secretary				
The Ame	ndm	ent was	read	the first ti	me rule	s susnen	ded and r	ead the	second 1	time and				
Page 1	3,	line	17,	delete	: " <u></u>	\$1 <b>,</b> 43	0,859"	and	subst	itute '	'' <u></u>	\$1 <b>,</b> 354	<u>,048</u> ".	•
AND														
Page 1	3,	line	9,	delete	"222,	405"	and su	bstit	ute "	203,66	6"			
AND														
Page I	.3,	line	8,	delete	"\$662	,624"	and s	ubsti	tute	"\$604 <b>,</b>	552"			